

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4102**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, before “financial” insert
2 “third-party”.

3 In line 6, delete “student”.

4 In line 9, before “financial” insert “third-party” and delete “student”.

5 In line 10, after “education” insert a comma and delete the colon and in-
6 sert “prohibits the third-party financial firm from charging a student a fee
7 per transaction for making a debit or similar transaction by using a debit
8 or similar card that is attached to the student’s financial aid account and
9 managed by the third-party financial firm.”.

10 Delete lines 11 through 23.

11 In line 28, after “Act” insert “, and applies to existing contracts that a
12 public or private post-secondary institution of education renews on or after
13 the operative date specified in section 3 of this 2014 Act”.

14
